
Office of Academic Achievement – 2012-13 Calendar 
 

Date Time Event 

 
Wednesday, August 22, 2012 

 
5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
3L/4L General Bar Talk 

Blackburn Conference Center 

 
Wednesday, September 5, 2012 

 
5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
2L/3L Part-Time Bar Talk (Character 

and Fitness) 

Blackburn Conference Center 

 
Wednesday, September 19, 2012 

 
5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 
Character and Fitness Presentation 

Georgia Office of Bar Admissions 

Presenter: Leigh Burgess 

Attendance Mandatory for Fall 2012 and 

Spring 2013 graduates 
Blackburn Conference Center 

 
Saturday, September 29, 2012 

 
9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 
3L Bar Essay Writing Workshop for 

December 2012 Graduates  

   Blackburn Conference Center  

Attendance is required for Diligence Reward 

 
Friday-Sunday, 

October 26-28, 2012 

 
            

            Online 

3L Multistate Bar Examination 

(MBE) Workshop for December 2012 

Graduates  

Independent Study 
Completion is required for Diligence Reward 

 
Monday, December 17, 2012 – 

Saturday, December 22, 2012 

 
Online 

Kaplan 6-Day Foundation Bar Review for 

December 

2012 Graduates  

    Blackburn Conference Center 

 

Wednesday, December 26, 2012- 

Friday, February 8, 2013 

 

 

TBA 

Kaplan General Bar Review Dates for 

December 2012 Graduates 

Blackburn Conference Center 

 
 

Thursday, February 14, 2012 – 

Sunday, February 17, 2012 

 
             

             TBA 

 
 

Location: TBA 

 
 

Saturday, January 

26, 2013 

 
 

9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

3L Bar Essay Writing Workshop for May 

2013 Graduates 

Blackburn Conference Center 

  Attendance is required for Diligence 

Reward 

 
 

Friday-Sunday, March 22-24, 2013 

 
 

9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Daily 

3L Multistate Bar Examination (MBE) 

Workshop for May 2013 Graduates  

Location: 

Friday- Blackburn Conference Center 

Saturday- TBA 

Sunday- Blackburn Conference Center 

Attendance is required for Diligence Reward 

 


